RESOLUTION NO. 2009-05

A Resolution for Application of 2009 Community Development Block Grant Funding Through the Adams County Office of Development and Planning.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, understands that the County of Adams, through the Adams County Office of Planning and Development, will be applying for 2009 Community Development Block Grant money on behalf of eligible agencies for fundable projects, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township desires to utilize Community Development Block Grant funds to help finance an eligible renovation and construction project on our township municipal offices building.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township requests that the County of Adams apply for Community Block Grant Funds, on its behalf, such funds to be used to finance the renovation of the municipal office building at 23 Carrolls Tract Road, Fairfield, Pennsylvania to accommodate an open traffic pattern in the meeting/voting area of the building with construction of a handicap ramp, handicap re-design of the vestibule, and handicap restroom in compliance with the American Disabilities Act.

ADOPTED this 5 th day of January, 2009.	
ATTEST:	Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors
	Ву:
LuAnn M. Dille, Secretary	Robert L. Gordon, Chairman